The Association has adopted all standards which became effective for the first time at 31 December 2021, the
adoption of these standards has not caused any material adjustments to the reported financial position,
performance or cash flow of the Association or refer to Note 2 for details of the changes due to standards
adopted.

13

Canning Agricultural Horticultural and Recreational Society (Inc.)

ABN 89 724 335 208

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2021

4 Retrospective restatement

When required by Australian Accounting Standards, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to changes in
presentation for the current financial year. Certain comparative figures have been restated due to prior period errors.

An insurance expense amounting to $48,483 was recognised as trade payable and administration expense for the year
ended 31 December 2020. This was an error in recognition as the expense related to the year ended 31 December
2021.

The aggregate effect of the error on the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2021 is as
follows:

Previously
stated

$

2020

Adjustments

$

Restated

$

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Administration expense 730,777 (48,483) 682,294

Surplus for the year 386,363 48,483 434,846

Statement of Financial Position

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 155,940 (48,483) 107,457

EQUITY

Retained earnings 10,349,323 48,483 10,397,806

Statement of Cash Flows

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Receipts from customers 1,472,020 81,824 1,553,844

Payments to suppliers and employees (962,144) (130,168) (1,092,312)

Receipt from COVID-19 stimulus from government - 48,344 48,344

5 Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgments

The Committee make estimates and judgements during the preparation of these financial statements regarding
assumptions about current and future events affecting transactions and balances.

These estimates and judgements are based on the best information available at the time of preparing the financial
statements, however as additional information is known then the actual results may differ from the estimates.

The significant estimates and judgements made have been described below.